LUMOTAST 16
Flat. Reliable. Flexible.
2
3
LUMOTAST 16
A CLEAR SIGNAL
Space for pushbuttons and switches is limited

➔ General
 Series LUMOTAST 16
 Model designation Emergency stop
 Collar shape round
 Color yellow – red / yellow – translucent
➔	 		The LUMOTAST 16 emergency stop elements are equipped with up to 3 con-
tacts. This means that, for example, 2 redundant contacts can be earmarked
for safety applications, while a signaling contact triggers the position sen-
sing. An additional safety factor for your application. We offer you a further
variant with the “active/inactive” emergency stop.
➔ Technical data
 Fixing Threaded ring
 Torque for threaded ring max. 1.5 Nm
 Terminal on the rear Male quick-connect terminal 2.8 x 0.5 mm
 Contact material Gold or silver
➔ Mounting dimensions
 Collar dimension 25.0 mm
 Overall height 40.8 mm
 Mounting depth 18.0 mm
 Mounting hole 16.2 mm
Key grid 30 x 30 mm
➔ Gold contacts, electrical data
Contact configuration see order block
 Rated voltage, min. 0.02 V
 Rated voltage, max. 35 V
 Rated current, min. 1 mA
 Rated current, max. 100 mA
Rated power, max. 0.5 W
➔ Silver contacts, electrical data
Contact configuration see order block
 Rated voltage, min. 10 V
 Rated voltage, max. 35 V
 Rated current, min. 15 mA
 Rated current, max. 6 A
Rated power, max. 250 W
➔ LED electrical data
LED operating voltage, min. 18 V
LED operating voltage, max. 28 V
LED operating current, min. 8 mA
LED operating current, max. 18 mA
➔ Other details
 Operating temperature -25°C to +70°C
 Storage temperature -40°C to +80°C
 Operating life (switching operations) 30,000
 Degree of protection, front side IP65; IP67
B10 30,000
➔ “active/inactive” emergency stop Order no. (Gold) Order no. (Silver)
 “active/inactive” emergency stop, 2 NC 1.15.213.064/0000 1.15.213.054/0000
➔ LUMOTAST 16 Emergency stop
Contact configuration Illumination Order no. (Gold) Order no. (Silver)
 Emergency stop, 1 NC No 1.15.213.011 /0000 1.15.213.001 /0000
 Emergency stop, 2 NC No 1.15.213.012 /0000 1.15.213.002 /0000
 Emergency stop, 2 NC + 1 NO No 1.15.213.013 /0000 1.15.213.003 /0000
 Emergency stop, 2 NC illuminated arrows 1.15.213.014 /0000 1.15.213.004 /0000
The information in this brochure only contains general descriptions and / or per-
formance features, which may not apply precisely as described to the respective
application, and which my change due to further product enhancements. The
technical data, illustrations and other information about our products are
the mere results of individual technical testing. These descriptions and other
product features are only binding if they expressly agreed upon at the time of the
conclusion of a binding contract. In all other cases, we reserve the right to make
technical changes as well as changes of availability. Pictures and other graphic
 illustrations are approximations only.
All product names may be trademarks or brand names of the RAFI Group or any
other sub-supplier of RAFI. The use of such by any third parties for their own
 purposes may infringe the rights of the respective entity holding those rights.
RAFI GmbH & Co. KG
Ravensburger Str. 128  –  134, D-88276 Berg/Ravensburg